## STATE OF NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF MATADOR PRODUCTION COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NOS. 22417, 22418, 22419, 22420

## **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE**

Cavin & Ingram, P.A. (Scott S. Morgan, and Brandon D. Hajny), hereby enters its appearance on behalf of Respondent Danglade/Speight Family Oil and Gas I, L.P., in the above-referenced matters.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

CAVIN & INGRAM, P.A.

By: Scott S. Morgan

Brandon D. Hajny

P. O. Box 1216

Albuquerque, NM 87103

(505) 243-5400

smorgan@cilawnm.com

bhajny@cilawnm.com

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT DANGLADE/SPEIGHT FAMILY OIL & GAS I, L.P.

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via e-mail on December 30, 2021 to the following:

Julia Broggi
Michael H. Feldewert
Adam Rankin
Kaitlin Luck
Holland & Hart
PO Box 2208
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
mfeldewert@hollandandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
kaluck@hollandhart.com

Attorneys for Matador Production Company

CAVIN & INGRAM, P.A.

By: <u>/s/ Brandon D. Hajny</u>
Brandon D. Hajny